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Key         

 Emergency Drills        SB  Spring Break     

 Holiday    DD  Duty Day     

10 Finals       FSA  Faculty Self Assigned day   

9.5 DD - Duty Day/All College Day         DD-PR Program Review and Assessment   

9.5 FSA - Faculty Self-Assigned         DD-SSD Focus on Student Success   

142 Class Day         DD-SPD Combined Staff/Faculty Professional Day  

          DD-G Graduation  

 
 2018-2019 Calendar - Important Dates  
 
Monday, August 20, 2018   

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  
 
Tuesday, August 21, 2018  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-8pm  

 Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA)  
 
Wednesday, August 22, 2018  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 10am-6:30pm  

 Windows Closed 8am-10am  

 Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only  
 
Thursday, August 23, 2018  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  

 Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only  
 
Friday, August 24, 2018  

 Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA)  
 
Saturday, August 25, 2018  

 Saturday Student Services Hours, 8:30am-1pm  
 
Monday, August 27, 2018 – Thursday, August 30, 2018  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  
 
Tuesday, September 11, 2018  

 Program Review Day – Faculty Only  

 No Classes 

 Offices and Windows open 8am - 4:30pm 
 Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Friday, September 14, 2018 

 Fire Drill  
 

Friday, September 21, 2018  

 Technology Free Friday  
 

 



Wednesday, September 26, 2018  

 Student Success Day – All Day Student Success Event for Students/All Employees  

 No classes  

 Offices and windows closed 

 Campus open until 10:30pm  
 
Wednesday, October 10, 2018  

 EPD – Employee Professional Development Day – All Employees  

 No classes  

 Offices and windows closed. No evening hours  

 Campus closes at 6:30pm  
 
Thursday, October 18, 2018 – Friday, October 19, 2018 (MEA)  

 FSA Day – Faculty only  

 No classes 

 Offices and windows are open 8am-4:30pm. Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

 Campus closes at 6:30pm  
 
Wednesday, November 7, 2018  

 P.A. System Testing 
 

Tuesday, November 13, 2018  

 Program Review Day– Faculty Only  

 No Classes  

 Offices and Windows open 8am - 4:30pm. Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm  
 
Wednesday, November 14, 2018  

 Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm  
 
Friday, November 16, 2018  

 Technology Free Friday  
 
Monday, December 17, 2018  

 Finals begin  
 
Wednesday, December 19, 2018  

 Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm  
 
Friday, December 21, 2018  

 Finals end  
 
Wednesday, December 27, 2018  

 Grades due at noon  
 
December 24-28, 2018  

 Windows and Offices open 8am-4:30pm  

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm  
 
 



Monday, January 7, 2019  
 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  

 
Tuesday, January 8, 2019  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-8pm  

 Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA)  
 
Wednesday, January 9, 2019  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 10am-6:30pm  

 Windows Closed 8am-10am  

 Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only  

 

Thursday, January 10, 2019  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  

 Faculty Half Duty Day – Faculty Only  
 
Friday, January 11, 2019  

 Faculty Self Assigned Day (FSA)  
 
Saturday, January 12, 2019  

 Saturday Student Services Hours, 8:30am-1pm  
 
Monday, January 14, 2019 – Thursday, January 17, 2019  

 Extended Student Services Hours, 8am-6:30pm  
 
Tuesday, January 29, 2019  

 Program Review Day- Faculty Only  

 Staff Training Day 8am-4:30pm  

 No Classes  

 Offices and Windows closed. No evening hours  

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Wednesday, February 6, 2018  

 P.A. System Testing 
 
Friday, February 8, 2018  

 Technology Free Friday  
 
Thursday, February 14, 2019  

 Student Success Day – All Employees  

 No classes  

 Offices and windows closed  

 Campus open until 10:30pm  
 
Monday, March 11, 2019 – Friday, March 15, 2019 (Spring Break)  

 Offices and windows open 8am-4:30pm. No evening hours  

 Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

 Campus closes at 6:30pm  
 



 
Tuesday, April 2, 2019  

 EPD – Employee Professional Development Day – All Employees  

 No classes  

 Offices and windows closed. No evening hours  

 Campus closes at 6:30pm  
 
Monday, April 15, 2019  

 Tornado Drill 

 
Friday, April 26, 2019  

 Technology Free Friday  
 
Wednesday, May 1, 2019  

 P.A. System Testing  
 
Wednesday, May 8, 2019  

 Evening finals (starting at or after 4:00 p.m.)  
 Faculty Self Assigned Day – Student Study Day  

 Student Service Hours (as normal, 8am-6:30pm)  
 
Wednesday, May 15, 2019 (Commencement Day!)  

 Finals week ends at 4 pm; no evening finals  
 Service windows close at 4:30pm  

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm  
 
Monday, May 20, 2019  

 Half Program Review Day- Faculty Only  
 Grades due at noon  

 Offices and Windows open 8am - 4:30pm. Special services closed: Food and Health Services 

 Campus Closes at 6:30pm 
 
Tuesday, May 21, 2019  

 Extended Student Services, Windows open 8am-8pm  
 
The June & July dates need to be listed for extended student services hours – in the Summer Calendar. 


